Company’s objectives and is directly responsible for investment strategy and asset allocation.

When appropriate, derivative contracts are used to hedge against the exposure to price risk.

The Group’s exposure to other changes in market prices at 31 January 2013 on its quoted and unquoted
investments and options on investments was as follows:

  Restated
 2012 2012 2013 2012
 Group Group Company Company
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss
– Non current investments at fair value through profit or loss 218,997 163,174 258,744 198,317
– Non current investment property 40,111 41,654 – –
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and held for trading
– Current asset investments 498 1,093 – –

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profit after taxation and net assets to an increase or decrease
of 10% in the fair values of the Group’s equities. This level of change is considered to be reasonably possible

based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s equities and
equity exposure through options at each Balance Sheet date, with all other variables held constant.

 2012 2012
 Increase in Decrease in  Increase in Decrease in
 fair value  fair value  fair value fair value
 £’000 £’000  £’000 £’000
Increase/(decrease) in net assets 25,911 (25,911) 20,487 (20,487)

(ii) liquidity risk
This is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities.

The Group invests in equities and other investments that are readily realisable. It invests in property through the
subsidiary Hampton Investment Properties Limited. As at 31 January 2013, the Group has a five year loan facility
with RBS.

(iii) credit risk
The Group does not have any significant exposure to credit risk arising from any one individual party. Credit risk
is spread across a number of counterparties, each having an immaterial effect on the Group’s cash flows, should